CMSC 313
COMPUTER ORGANIZATION
&
ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE
PROGRAMMING
LECTURE 01, SPRING 2013
TOPICS TODAY
•  Course overview

UMBC, CMSC313, Richard Chang <chang@umbc.edu>
25
•  The binary numbering system is the most
important radix system for digital computers.
•  However, it is difficult to read long strings of binary
numbers -- and even a modestly-sized decimal
number becomes a very long binary number.
–  For example:    110101000110112 = 1359510
•  For compactness and ease of reading, binary
values are usually expressed using the
hexadecimal, or base-16, numbering system.
2.3 Converting Between Bases
BASES
Decimal Binary Octal Hexadecimal
0 0000! 0 0
1 0001! 1 1
2 0010! 2 2
3 0011! 3 3
4 0100! 4 4
5 0101! 5 5
6 0110! 6 6
7 0111! 7 7
8 1000! 10 8
9 1001! 11 9
10 1010! 12 A
11 1011! 13 B
12 1100! 14 C
13 1101! 15 D
14 1110! 16 E
15 1111! 17 F
26
•  The hexadecimal numbering system uses the
numerals 0 through 9 and the letters A through F.
–  The decimal number 12 is C16.
–  The decimal number 26 is 1A16.
•  It is easy to convert between base 16 and base 2,
because 16 = 24.
•  Thus, to convert from binary to hexadecimal, all
we need to do is group the binary digits into
groups of four.
A group of four binary digits is called a hextet
2.3 Converting Between Bases
27
•  Using groups of hextets, the binary number
110101000110112 (= 1359510) in hexadecimal is:
•  Octal (base 8) values are derived from binary by
using groups of three bits (8 = 23):
Octal was very useful when computers used six-bit words.
If the number of bits is not a
multiple of 4, pad on the left
with zeros.
2.3 Converting Between Bases
NEXT TIME
•  Representing numbers
•  Representing negative numbers